12/7/00

01-04-2001

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ET	Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of P
Please record the attached original dc

10157185

Please record the attached original do 10, 3.5.	TO31	
Name of conveying party(ies): James J. McInerney and James P. McInerney	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
A .dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached yes no	Name: Liftcon Technologies Limited	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change F Name	Business Address: Smithstown Industrial Estate, Shannon County Clare Ireland	
Other (describe):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 18 Oct 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
$\hfill\Box$ This document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/673,365		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Patrick W. Hughey ipsolon Ilp 4370 NE Halsey Street Portland Oregon 97213		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$ 40.00	8. Deposit account number: 50-0241 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to 		
deposit account. DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcept of the original document.	03 FC(135) (43,00 3F)	
Name: Patrick W. Hughey Registration No. 31,169	Date: Dec 4, 2000 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
Total number of pages moldaring development		

Attorney	Docket	Number:		-
----------	--------	---------	--	---

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, _ JAMES J. McINERN	EY , a citizen	of Ireland
residing atThe Lodge House, Balling	nooskny, Newma	arket-on-Fergus, County Clare
JAMES P. McINERNEY	Address	of Ireland Irela
Second Named Inventor, if any	, a chizen	
residing at The Lodge House, Ballino	Address	
Third Named Inventor, if any	, a citizen	of
residing at		
	Address	of
Fourth Named Inventor, if any	, a citizon	of
residing at	Address	
ASSIGNOR(S), is/are the inventor(s) of an invert TELESCOPIC LIFTING ARM	ntion in TRANSPO	ORTABLE LIFT TRUCK WITH
or which I/we have executed an application for	Letters Patent of the	United States,
(Check One)	ewith	
serial number		······································
WHEREAS, LIFTCON TECHNOLOGIES Industrial Estate, Shannon, Cour	LIMITED, an I Tizenship/forporate Situs nty Clare, Ire	Irish company of Smithstown eland
SSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire rigid application;	ght, title and interest	in, to and under the said invention and the
old, assigned, transferred and set over, and by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative said invention, and the said application and a atent of the United States which may be granted aereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the etters Patent for said invention to the said ASSI accordance with the terms of this instrument.	if divisions, renewals if thereon and all ree to Commissioner of Pronte Control its successors	examination certificates, reissues and extensions examinations that the committee of the commi
AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we had that I/we have not executed, and will not exe	have the full right to cute, any agreement	convey the entire interest herein assigned, in conflict herewith.
AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and accessors, legal representatives and assigns, any figal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute a aths and generally do everything possible to aid	d agree that I/we will facts known to me/us all divisional, continuing the said ASSIGNEE, ection for said invent	respecting said invention, and testify in any and reissue applications, make all rightful
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereu	nto set my/our name((1) O
ny/on signature(s).	L.S.	Date 18th OCTOBER 2000 _
TAMES J. MCINERNEY	L.S.	Date 18 100 , = _
Thura M		, 19 _
JAMES P. MCINERNEY	L.S.	Date
	L.S.	Date, 13
Witness:		18-10-00
Sorry Mance		October, 18,2000
Jelica M. Journa		Foreign Inventor Sold Joint Assigns Page 1

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0540